PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5475139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULUS JOHANNES AUCAMP	03/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIM IP (PTY) LIMITED		
Street Address:	15 DIAMANT STREET		
Internal Address:	EXTENSION 4, DELMAS		
City:	MPUMALANGA		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	2210		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15781544	
Application Number:	16060611	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: PTOMail@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON
Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-5833-0022 & 5833-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON

SIGNATURE: /Bryan H. Davidson/

DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=04-15-2019_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=04-15-2019_Deed_of_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505428339 REEL: 048888 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("USA")

WHEREAS I (assignor)

PAULUS JOHANNES AUCAMP

Of (physical address)

4 Platberg Street

Aerorand, Middelburg, Mpumalanga

1055

South Africa

Am the applicant of the patent applications in the USA listed in Annex A hereto;

AND WHEREAS (assignee)

AIM IP (PTY) LIMITED

Of (physical address)

15 Diamant Street

Extension 4, Delmas, Mpumalanga

2210

South Africa

has acquired the said inventions and patent applications from me for the USA,

NOW THEREFORE this Deed witnesses that I have assigned the said inventions and patent applications to (assignee) AIM IP (PTY) LIMITED

its successors, assigns or legal representatives, for the USA, together with the right to apply for Letters Patent in respect thereof in its own name, the assignment taking effect on or before

I agree that when requested, I will without charge to the assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the USA and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at 12 Total this 18 TH day of 19 12

Signature: PAULUS JOHNIES AUCAMP

WITNESS 1 (signature)

Christina Maria Morad (full name)

Mobel Claudia leuis Menyis (full name)

1/2

PATENT REEL: 048888 FRAME: 0808

ANNEX A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("USA")

In the assignment from PAULUS JOHANNES AUCAMP (assignor) to AIM IP (PTY) LIMITED (assignee)

<u>USA patent</u> application no	Priority date	<u>Priority</u> number	<u>Priority</u> country	PCT application no	<u>Title</u>
15/781,544	10/12/2015	2015/08999	South Africa	PCT/IB2016/057405	ECM starter assembly for electronically controlled engine
16/060,611	11/12/2015	2015/09043	South Africa	PCT/IB2016/057469	Cooling system for emission gasses of an electronically controlled engine

Signature: PAULUS JOHANNES AUCAMP WITNESS 1 (signature) Christina Mania Horad (full name) WITNESS 2 (signature) Makel Claridia levis Merigia (full name)

2/2

PATENT REEL: 048888 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 04/15/2019